
5000 Hakes Drive, Norton Shores 49441  
Phone:  231-769-2050 Fax:  231-769-2071 

BOARD ACTION REQUEST 

Subject: STR Grant Supplemental Funds 

Meeting Date: January 16, 2020 

RECOMMENDED MOTION: 

To approve Amendment #1 to the Subcontract between the PIHP/CMHSPs for Medicaid Managed 
Specialty Supports and Services 1115 Demonstration Waiver, 1915 (c)/(i) Waiver Programs, the 
Healthy Michigan Program, the Flint 1115 Demonstration Waiver, and the Substance Use 
Disorder Community Grant Program 

SUMMARY OF REQUEST/INFORMATION: 

The LRE received an amendment to its FY20 Substance Use Disorder allocation incorporating 
$536,024 to support program initiatives for the State Targeted Response grant.  Initiatives include 
implementing identified prevention, treatment and recovery support services evidence-based 
practices for individuals who are misusing and addicted to opioids, ensuring access to naloxone, 
promote state-developed awareness campaigns, and participating in evaluation activities.  

This request increases the LRE’s FY20 allocation from $0 to $536,024 allowing for funds lapsed 
in FY19 to be used in FY20 for SUD treatment ($507,024) and prevention ($29,000) programs as 
follows: 

STAFF: Maxine Coleman      DATE:  January 16, 2020 

Allegan County CMH 51,424.44$       
West Michigan CMH 135,500.00$     
Network 180 80,000.00$       
Ottawa County CMH 156,099.56$     
Healthwest 84,000.00$       
Kent County Health Deparment 15,000.00$       
Cherry Health (LRE) (Prev.) 2,000.00$         
Arbor Circle  (LRE) (Prev.) 12,000.00$       

Total 536,024.00$    

Attachment 11


	SUMMARY OF REQUEST/INFORMATION:

